10-08-2003



1 nrective	tents antents antents an A (ies) // Merger ge of Name 3, 2002, at Reel 01 number(s): with a new applica	Name and address of receiving partitions of the land in the l	0198 Roma te:ZIP:
Please record the attached original dod 1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Enrico ANCONA 2) Roberto CHEUL Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached / //es ///No 3. Nature of conveyance: /x/ Resubmission of Assignment // Security Agreement // Chan Previously Recorded on November 18 4. Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	Cuments or copy the A (ies) // Merger ge of Name 3, 2002, at Reel 01 number(s): with a new applica	2. Name and address of receiving part Imperia Trading S.r.l. Street Address: 21, Via Tevere I-00 ITALY City: Stat Additional name(s) & address(es) attac // Yes /x/ No	0198 Roma te:ZIP;
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1) Enrico ANCONA 2) Roberto CHEUL Additional name(s) of conveying party(attached / //es /k/No 3. Nature of conveyance: /// Resubmission of Assignment // Security Agreement // Chan Previously Recorded on November 18 4. Application number(s) or patent if this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	// Merger ge of Name 3, 2002, at Reel 01 number(s): with a new applica	2. Name and address of receiving part Imperia Trading S.r.l. Street Address: 21, Via Tevere I-00 ITALY City: Stat Additional name(s) & address(es) attac // Yes /x/ No	0198 Roma te:ZIP;
attached / /Yes /X/No 3. Nature of conveyance: /x/ Resubmission of Assignment // Security Agreement // Chan Previously Recorded on November 18 4. Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	// Merger ge of Name 3, 2002, at Reel 01 number(s): with a new applica	City:Stat	te:ZIP:
/x/ Resubmission of Assignment // Security Agreement // Chan OYY C	ge of Name 3, 2002, at Reel 01 number(s): with a new applica	 	ched?
// Security Agreement // Chan OYYECT Va Previously Recorded on November 18 4. Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	ge of Name 3, 2002, at Reel 01 number(s): with a new applica	 	ched?
4. Application number(s) or patent of this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	number(s):	// Yes /x/ No	
If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applica		
the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new applica		
.,	:	ation,	THAMEE
10/204 343 filed August 20		B. Patent No.(s)	25 元 :
10/204,040, mad Adgust 20,	2002	İ	M 7: 15 SECTION
Additional number	s attached? //Ye	 es /x/ No	7: 15 CTION
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	•
5115 21 11 2 11 2 11 2 11		7. Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:		8. Deposit Account 11-0345 if find deficient or not attached /X/	
Street Address: Keil & Weinl 1350 Connecticut Ave, N.W. Clty: Washington State: D.C.			
- Maria	DQ N	OT USE THIS SPACE	

Total number of pages 6







1. Nai	me of conveying party(les) ANCONA, Roberto CHEULA	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies)
Additio	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies)	<u>Imp</u> Stri	peria Trading S.r.I. eet Address:w, Via Tevere I-00198 Roma ITALY
	ure of conveyance:	-	
	signment // Merger curity Agreement // Change of	City Name	rState:ZIP
	tion Date: 9/19/02	Addit	ional name(s) & address(es) attached? // Yes /x/ No
4. Ap	plication number(s) or patent numb	er(s):	
If this	document is being filed together with ecution date of the application is:	a new application,	Unassigned
A. Pat	ent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	etent No.(\$)
	10/024,343		
Addit	tional numbers attached? // Yes /x/ N	No.	
5 .	Name and address of party to w correspondence concerning do be mailed:	vhom 6. ocument should	Total number of applications and and patents involved:
	ре палес:	7.	Total Fee(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Name: Herbert B. Keil Internal Address:	<u> </u>	
	Street Address: Keil & Weinkauf 1350 Connecticut Ave. City: Washington State: D.C. 219		Deposit Account 11-0345 if fee is deficient or not attached /X/
	Oity. Washington Guate. D.O. Zir.	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SDACE
		20 NOT 302 1	THO ST AGE
9.	Statement and signature.		
J.	_	ballof the foregoing info	properties in terms and account and annually also discount
of the	original document.	belief, the foregoing line	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a $\widehat{P} = \widehat{P} = \widehat{P}$
	ert B. Keil	Suber !	5 Kent 11-14-02
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Enrico ANCONA and Roberto CHEULA , residing a	ŧτ
81/21, Corso Laghi, I-10090 Buttigliera Alta (TORINO), Italy; and	d
55, Via Natale Palli, I-10147 TORINO, Italy	
respectively have invented certain new and useful improvements i	.n

DOMESTIC MACHINE FOR MAKING, CUTTING and SHAPING PASTA

as fully set forth and described in the specification executed by us on <u>Unassigned</u>, Serial No. <u>10/204.343</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and

WHEREAS Imperia Trading S.r.l. having a place of business at 21, Via Tevere I-00198 ROMA, ITALY is desirous of acquiring said invention and application and the exclusive right in and to the Letters Patent to be granted therefor:

NOW THEREFOR, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we, the said above-identified inventors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said above-identified assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention and application and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to said above-identified assignee the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said above-identified assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 014034 FRAME: 0257

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands.

September 19, 2002

Date

September 19, 2002

Date

TOTAL P.09

PATENT

REEL: 014034 FRAME: 0258